

Amend Floor Amendment No. ___ by Madden to CSSB 1863 (House Committee printing) as follows:

(1) In the unnumbered SECTION of the amendment that adds Subsection (a), Section 493.0101, Government Code (page 1, line 6), strike "shall" and substitute "may".

(2) In the unnumbered SECTION of the amendment that adds Subsection (a), Section 493.0101, Government Code (page 1, line 8), strike "initial".

(3) In the unnumbered SECTION of the amendment that adds Subsection (d), Section 493.0101, Government Code (page 1, line 21), strike "shall" and substitute "may".

(4) In the unnumbered SECTION of the amendment that adds Subsection (d), Section 493.0101, Government Code (page 1, lines 22 and 23), strike "in every correctional facility" and substitute "in a number of facilities as considered appropriate by the department".

(5) In the unnumbered SECTION of the amendment that adds Subsection (e), Section 493.0101, Government Code (page 2, line 4), between "verified" and the period, insert "by the Texas Water Development Board".